

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Details

File #: Details 2022- Version: 1 Name:

022

Type: M - Miscellaneous Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/20/2022 In control: PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 2/17/2022 Final action:

Title: * E111/M-21-810 Dakota Electric Association

In the Matter of a Dakota Electric Association Petition- Request for Variance-Billing Error Rules.

1. Should the Commission grant a variance to Minnesota Rule 7820.3800 (Electric Utility Billing Errors) in order to approve a refund to a Dakota Electric Association customer for an overcharge beginning in January 2017?

2. By which method should the Commission address uncontested billing error rule variances for Dakota Electric Association? (PUC: Dornfeld)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DEA Initial Filing 11-23-2021.pdf, 2. DEA Letter 12-6-21.pdf, 3. DOC Comments 12-10-21.pdf, 4.

DEA Reply Comments 12-31-21.pdf, 5. Briefing Papers

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/17/2022	1	PUC Agenda Meeting		